Antonette Dsouza v/s Rahim Mehboob Virani, M/s Virani 

Ventures). The Authority received an online complaint against the 

project “The Palms Socorro” for cancellation of agreement with 

refund, interest and compensation. The Authority vide order dated 

06/08/2021 directed the respondent to pay Rs.10,88,770/- 

(Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty eight thousand seven hundred and 

seventy) within 30 days, failing which, respondent would be liable 

to pay  an interest at the rate of 10% per annum on the entire 

amount till the date of payment. The matter was referred to the 

Adjudication officer for compensation. As the order was not

[...]

6.8 Complaint No.–116/2020 (Utpal Chaudhury v/s M/s Expat 

Projects and Development Pvt. Ltd). The Authority received online 

complaint against the project “Expat Row House” for refund. The 

Authority vide order dated 31/08/2021 directed the respondent to 

refund the amount of Rs. 10,30,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty 

Thousand) within 30 days, in case of default the respondent would 

be liable to pay interest at the rate of 8% per annum. As the order 

was not complied it was referred to Revenue Authority for 

execution. Subsequently, the refund with interest was paid by the

[...]

(Aman Builder & Developers.). The Authority received a complaint 

against the project “Aman’s Jatayu” seeking refund, interest and 

compensation. The Authority vide order dated 29/10/2021 directed 

the respondent to pay refund with interest which comes to Rs. 

15,97,500/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand And Five 

Hundred) within 30 days, failing which, interest at the rate of 8% 

per annum. Matter was referred to Adjudicating Officer for 

determining compensation. As the order not complied it was 

referred to the Revenue Authority for execution.  

6.22 Complaint No.–132/2020 (Conrad Ferdinand v/s Anup Vishram 

Prabhu Walavalkar.). The Authority received a complaint against 

the project “Tara Gardens Phase II”. The Authority vide order dated 

05/11/2021 directed the respondent to refund the amount of 

Rs.5,40,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Forty Thousand Only). Also 

directed to pay a penalty of Rs. 20,000/- per month from December 

2021 till delivery of possession. In default of the payment the 

respondent liable to pay interest at the rate of 8% per annum. 

Similarly, respondent also directed to pay interest at the rate of 8%

[...]

within 60 days and pay penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five 

Lakhs Only) within 30 days. The Respondent also directed to pay 

the interest amount for delayed period with effect from 01/07/2015 

till 31/01/2022 at the rate of 9.3% p.a. which comes to Rs. 

10,07,602/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Seven Thousand Six Hundred and 

Two only) within 30 days. Further, respondent is also directed to 

pay the monthly interest at the rate of 9.3% p.a. to Rs. 12,754/- 

(Rupees Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Four only) and 

the said interest will be payable with effect from 01/02/2022 till 

delivery of the possession of the premises to the complainant. The 

monthly interest amount comes and it should be paid between 1st 

to 10th of the subsequent month. In case of failure to pay the above